J536399

06/04/84 00211386 J536399 \$ 151.75

004-02-1049

NORTH HILL ESTATES DEED RESTRICTIONS

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WE, the undersigned being owners of the majority of the lots of NORTH HILL ESTATES, SECTION TWO, a subdivision in Harris County, Texas, according to the plat thereof of record in Volume 87, Page 6, of the Map and Plat Records of Harris County, Texas, to which reference is hereby made for all purposes, hereby declare that all conveyances of said lots shall be subject to the following restrictions, covenants, easements, and conditions, which shall be, continue and remain in effect until January 1, 2000, at which time said covenants and restrictions shall be extended automatically thereafter for successive periods of twenty-five years, unless by vote of the then owners of a majority of the said lots it is agreed to change said covenants in whole or in part; and any change made in such restrictions before January 1, 2000, must also be by vote of the owners of a majority of said lots; any such vote shall be evidenced by a written declaration, signed and acknowledged by such owners of a majority of said lots and recorded in the Deed Records of Harris County, Texas.

PART ONE

- 1. All of said lots shall be used for residential purposes only.
- Only one residence shall be erected on each lot, and no such residence shall be constructed on less than the equivalent of one full lot. No lot shall be subdivided.
 - 3. Only one family shall occupy each residence.
- 4. The living area of the main residential structure, exclusive of the porches or garage, shall be not less than 1800 square feet for a dwelling.
- 5. The use of any of said lots for commercial or industrial use of any kind, including, but not limited to, wholesale and retail business,

151²⁵

service business, offices, hospitals, apartment houses, garage apartments, or any and all other business endeavors, is strictly prohibited.

- 6. No activity, whether for profit or not, shall be permitted on any lot which is not related to single family residence purposes.
- 7. No noxious or offensive activity shall be carried on upon any of said lots nor shall anything be done thereon which may be or become any annoyance or nuisance to the neighborhood.
- 8. No animals, livestock or poultry of any kind shall be raised, bred, or kept on any lot except dogs, cats, or other locally common domestic household pets. Any such domestic household pets may be kept for personal pleasure only, and shall not be kept, bred, or maintained for commercial purposes. No more than three adult animals, twelve months or older, shall be allowed in any one residence. All domestic household pets kept for personal pleasure only must be kept confined within a fenced enclosure or within the property owners residence or other building, or on a leash not more than twenty-five feet in length. Any resident or member of his family engaged in short term agricultural projects for educational purposes must obtain prior written approval of the Deed Restrictions Committee before engaging in such project if said party shall keep or raise any animal, livestock, or poultry other than locally, domestic household pets as specified herein.
- 9. All lots shall be kept at all times in sanitary, healthful, attractive and safe condition, and the owner or occupant of any lot or lots shall keep all weeds, grass and dead trees thereon cut and shall in no event use any lot for storage of material and equipment except for normal residential requirements or incident to construction of improvements thereon as herein permitted, or permit the accumulation of garbage, trash, or rubbish of any kind thereon, and shall not burn any garbage, trash, or rubbish. All yard equipment or storage piles shall be kept screened by a service yard or other similar facility as herein otherwise provided, so as to conceal them from view of neighboring lots, streets or other property. Wood piles shall be neatly maintained.
- 10. No part of any residential building shall be located on any of said lots nearer than twenty-five (25) feet to the front property line,

or nearer than twenty (20) feet to any side street property line and not nearer than five (b) feet to any interior property line. No detached garage shall be erected nearer to the front property line of a lot than One Hundred (100) feet or nearer to any side street property line than twenty (20) feet, or nearer to any interior property line than five (5) feet.

The Architectural Committee at its sole discretion, is hereby permitted to approve deviations in building set back lines as herein above set out and building area and location in instances where, in its judgment, such deviation will result in a more common beneficial use. Such approvals must be granted in writing and, when given, will become a part of these restrictions.

- ll. Any owner of one or more adjoining lots may consolidate such lots into one single family residence building site, with the privilege of placing or constructing improvements on such resulting site, in which case, set back lines shall be measured from the resulting side property lines rather than from the lot lines as indicated in the recorded plat.
- 12. There shall not be built on said consolidated lots any residence with less than 2000 square feet of floor space, exclusive of garage or porches.
- 13. All residences shall have a minimum of 51% masonry or brick construction and the frame portion on the exterior of any kind or character shall receive at least two coats of paint.
- 14. No radio or television aerial wires or antenna shall be maintained on any portion of any lot forward of the established front main structure building line of said lot.
- 15. No building (including the original construction of any single-family dwelling), garage, shed, playhouse, swimming pool, or any such accessory structure or improvements of any character shall be erected, or the erection thereof begun, or changes made in the exterior design thereof after original construction, on any lot, until approved in writing by the Architectural Committee. Application for such approval by the Architectural Committee shall be accompanied by plans and specifications, a contract with a reputable builder, or in the case of a property owner

building his own house, a statement showing financial ability to complete the project in the period specified by the Architectural Committee.

No house plans will be considered or approved unless the plans show and include: At least a 2-car enclosed garage with a concrete driveway from the garage to the street; that garages are of the same architectural design and material as that of the house; and that the roofing material consists of one or more of the following: cedar shingles, aluminum shingles, Mexican tiles, or asphalt fiberglass shingles having a weight of 240 pounds or more, per square.

The approval by the Architectural Committee is to include a consideration of exterior design, the type of material to be used and the colors to be applied on the exterior of the structure and such approval by the said Architectural Committee is to include approval of such designs, materials, and colors; and such approval by the Architectural Committee is to be based upon the general requirements, stipulations and restrictions set out in this instrument. The Architectural Committee may, in its discretion, further require the posting of a performance bond not to exceed the amount of \$5,000.00. to insure faithful performance of the building contract within the time limits set forth in Section 19 herein, and to insure the amount of liquidated damages for failure to complete the project on time, which is \$50.00 per day. Alternately, the Architectural Committee may require the deposit in escrow of an amount of money not to exceed \$5,000.00, to insure faithful and timely performance of the building contract, and \$50.00 per day of liquidated damages shall be forfeited from the Escrow Deposit in the event of failure to timely complete the project. Acts of God, extended labor strikes, and fire will not be the cause for forfeiture of any amount under any bond or escrow made pursuant to this section. The Architectural Committee shall have the authority to extend the time by written instrument signed by the majority of the then persons on the Architectural Committee.

16. The Architectural Committee shall consist of five persons who are owners/residents of one of the following subdivisions: NORTH HILL ESTATES, NORTH HILL ESTATES SECTION II, NORTH HILL ESTATES SECTION III, and LYNNWOOD

ESTATES. The members of the Architectural Committee shall be appointed for staggered two year terms by the Directors of the NORTH HILLS ESTATE CIVIC CLUB. In the event of a vacancy, the remaining members shall appoint a successor for the remainder of the term.

17. All improvements shall be constructed on the lot concerned so as to front the street on which such lot fronts. A dwelling on a lot shall have a presentable frontage on all streets bordering such lot. A corner lot shall be deemed to front on the street on which it has its smallest dimension. The Architectural Committee may approve deviations from this section, but no deviations shall be effective unless in writing and signed by majority of those persons who are then members of the ... Architectural Committee.

18. No structure of a temporary character, trailer, basement, tent, shack, garage, or recreational vehicles shall be used on any lot at any time as a residence. Temporary structures may be used as building offices and for other related purposes during the construction period provided prior approval has been granted by the Architectural Committee. Such structures shall be removed upon completion of construction on the applicable lot.

No boats, trailers, recreational vehicles, buses, inoperative vehicles of any kind, camp rigs off truck or boat rigging or other similar items of conveyance shall be parked or stored permanently or semi-permanently on any public street, right-of-way, or on and/or beside driveways. Permanent or semi-permanent storage of such vehicles or items must be screened from public view.

19. Any residential structure started on any of said lots must be completed within One Hundred Forty (140) working days from the first (1st) day of construction on the foundation of the house, or of the first (1st) day of construction on the foundation of the garage, whichever is first. Other accessory structures must be completed within 90 days. Liquidated damages for failure to timely complete pursuant to this paragraph are \$50.00 per day.

20. No cesspool shall be dug, used, or maintained on said lots and

no outside toilet shall be permitted at any time.

- 21. Drainage structures under private driveways shall have a net drainage opening area of sufficient size to permit the free flow of water without back water and shall be a minimum of one and three-quarters (1 3/4) square feet (18" diameter pipe culvert). All drainage structure's shall be kept free of all debris to permit free drainage.
- 22. No fence, wall, hedge, nor any pergola or any detached structure for ornamental purposes shall be erected, grown or maintained on any part of any lot forward of the established main structure building line of said lot without the consent of the Architectural Committee herein before provided for.
- 23. No signs, billboards, posters or advertising devices of any character shall be erected on any of said lots. The right is reserved, however, for each property owner to maintain such signs as are customary in connection with the general sale of property in a subdivision.
- 24. It is agreed that all sales of said lots and dedication of streets in North Hill Estates shall be subject to easements over and across said lots as indicated on the plat of said subdivision hereinbefore referred to, as may be deemed appropriate or necessary for the purpose of installing, using, repairing, and maintaining public utilities, water, sewer lines, electric lighting and telephone poles, and drainage ditches or structures and/or any equipment necessary for the performance of any public or quasi-public utility service and function, with the right of access thereto for the purpose of further construction, maintenance and repairs. Such right of access is to include the right, without liability on the part of any one or all of the owners or operators of such utilities to remove any or all obstructions on said easement, right of way, caused by trees, brush, shrubs, either on or overhanging such right of way, as in their opinion may interfere with the installation or operation of their circuits, lines, pipes or drainage ditches or structures. Such easements shall be for the general benefit of the subdivision and the property owners thereof and are hereby reserved and created in favor of any and all utility companies entering into and upon said property for

the purposes aforesaid and shall extend only in the portions of said subdivision indicated on the plat thereof as reserved for easements.

- 25. With the exceptions set out herein, no oil drilling, oil development operations, oil refining, quarrying or mining operations or any kind shall be permitted upon or in any lot, nor shall oil wells, tanks, tunnels, mineral excavations shafts be permitted upon or in any lot. No derrick or other structure designed for use in boring for oil or natural gas or water shall be erected, maintained or permitted upon any lot. However, such activities may be permitted if 51% of the owners of the lots herein referred to shall agree by written instrument filed with the County Clerk of Harris County, Texas, consenting to such activities. The owner of each lot shall be entitled to one vote for the purpose of determining a majority.
- 26. Swimming pools will be fenced by a fence at least Six feet (6') high.

PART TWO

- 1. These covenants, conditions and restrictions are to run with the land, and shall be binding upon each land owner and any of his successors and assigns and all persons claiming under them and all subsequent property owners of said above described lands, and any part of same, unless an instrument signed by a majority of the then owners of the lots has been recorded, agreeing to change said covenants in whole or in part, or to revoke them, provided that no person or corporation shall be liable for breach of these covenants and restrictions except in respect to breaches occuring or committed during its, his, or their ownership of the property involved in such breach. Deeds of conveyance of said property, or any part thereof, may contain the above restricted covenants by reference to this document, but whether or not such reference is made, each and all such restrictive covenants shall be valid and binding upon the respective grantees.
- 2. Enforcement shall be by proceedings at law or in equity against any person or persons violating or attempting to violate any covenants, either to restrain or prevent such violation or proposed violation by an

injunction, either prohibitive or mandatory, or obtain any other relief authorized by law. Such enforcement may be by the owner of any said lots or by the North Hill Estates Civic Club and its agents.

A Committee of the Comm

- 3. Invalidation of one or more of these covenants by judgment or court order or otherwise, shall in no wise effect any other covenant, restriction or condition, but all such other covenants, restrictions or conditions shall continue and remain in full force and effect.
- 4. The restrictions and provisions herein contained shall be made a part of each and every contract and deed executed by or on behalf of each property owner, selling or conveying any of said lots, by appropriate reference to this instrument and the provisions thereof, and same shall be considered a part of each contract and deed as though fully incorporated herein. These restrictions and provisions as herein set out shall be and are hereby imposed upon each of said lots. It is understood that the restrictions and provisions hereof shall inure to the benefit of all subsequent purchasers of said lots, and each such purchaser by virtue of accepting a contract or deed covering any of said lots shall be subject to and bound by such restrictions, covenants and conditions and for the terms of this instrument as herein before set out.

In the event of default on the part of the owner or occupant of any lot in observing the above requirements or any of them, such default continuing after ten (10) days written notice thereof, North Hill Estates Civic Club or its assignee, may without liability to the owner or occupant in trespass or otherwise, enter upon said lot and cut, or cause to be cut, such weeds and grass, and remove or cause to be removed such garbage, trash and rubbage or do any other thing necessary to secure compliance with these restrictions so as to place said lot in a neat, attractive, healthfull, safe and sanitary condition, and will charge the owner or occupant of such lot for the cost of such work. The owner or occupant, as the case may be, agrees by the purchase or occupation of the property to pay such statement immediately upon receipt thereof. To secure the payment of such charges in the event of non-payment by the property owner, a Vendor's Lien is herein and hereby retained against the above

described property in favor of North Hill Estates Civic Club or its assignee but inferior to any purchase money lien or mortage. Any fore-closure of any such prior or superior lien under the power of sale of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security instrument, or through other court proceedings shall not cut off and extinquish liens securing said charge which became due and payable prior to such foreclosure date should such funds resulting from the foreclosure be available, and no such foreclosure shall free any lot and or unit from the liens securing said charge thereafter becoming due and payable, nor shall personal obligation of the owner foreclosed be extinquished by any foreclosure.

5. It is expressly understood that provisions set forth in Part I, Paragraphs 4, 10, 12, 13, 15, and 17 shall pertain to permanent structures or improvements begun after the adoption of these restrictions. Previously adopted Deed Restrictions shall apply to all permanent structures and improvements completed prior to the adoption of these Deed Restrictions or permanent structures or improvements which have been started, with the approval of the Architectural Committee, prior to the adoption of these Deed Restrictions.

PART THREE

Definitions

- Family: Family shall be defined as heirs of the first or second lineal descent.
- 2. Noxious or Offensive Activity: Noxious or offensive activity shall be defined to include but not limited to the following: any act or failure to act on the part of the lot owner which allows the property to become in a condition which is a health hazard or unsightly to the average person.

084-82-1658 HAND at Harris County, Texas, this 2/23, 1984. Street address: 603 Casper Cour Lot & Block: Lot 287 - Block 16 XL 240 BLAK Domingo Alvarez 634 ames Lat 238 BLK/6 MARYKOSIITO 19006 TYRONE Lot 348 BIK 23 615 Tankytine A. J. AFFIDAVIT STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Guilanshah, Elizabeth Guilanstah, Pamingo alkerez. One Lee Alvirez, George F. Baldridge, Gwendolyn Kaldridge , known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 43 day of Jebruary 1984. My commission expires: Notary Public in and State of Texas L. M. VOGEL printed/stamped name of notary

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County	. Texas, this <i>2-23</i> , 1984.
	Marke Eckeroht Morta Eickenroht
FRANK C. MEARS 1900 Z TYRON E- LOT 349 BIK Z3	Laye G. Mears Sov
CAROL ROTA 714 Hurlock 20+ 321 BIK 21 Emma La Rayne	Rame
EMMA Lee PATNE GUSLYNWOOD LOT 315 BIK 24 Cathy Emshoff GOT Andorer Street	JACK PAYNE BOB LYNWOOD R.T. LCT. 363 BLK. 24 FRANK EMSHOFF 607 Hidder Street
Lot 154 Block 10	ACT 154 Robert 10
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §	•
 BEFORE ME, the undersigned auth 	nority, on this day personally appeared
Ralph A Eickennoht. Martha Eu	Kenroht . Frank & Mears .
Faye G. Mears , Carol Ro	th
Emma Lea Payne, Jack Pa	yne CathyEmsHoff,
and <u>Frank Ernshelf</u> , known to	o me to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing inst	rument, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes a	nd consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF	F OFFICE, this 23 nday of Lebruary.
19 <u>84</u> .	. 0
My commission expires:	Christian K. Joste Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
	Christine K. Jonte printed/stamped name of notary

MITHESS MY HAND at Harris County, Texas, this 2-21, 1984.

Demon a Mulling

Name: JAME! A MOLLING

Street address: 18910CASPER B,
Lot 8 Block:

Lot 337 R/L 22

Phosp ll Truck

RUSSEZI PRICE:

622 ANDOLOR

LOT 170

BLOCK 11

Marin E Kane

MRICHINE E- KARSE

630 RINGWOOD

BLOCK 12

Lot 184

Namey Al Kaase

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF TEXAS § SCOUNTY OF HARRIS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared James A. Mullins, Catheryn Mullins, Russell Price.

Yvonne Price, Marvin E. Kaase, Nancy J. Kase,

Dewey Withraw, Beverly A. Withrows, X

and X, known to me to be the persons whose rames

are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 244 day of Jehruang

My commission expires:

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

State of Texas

printed/stamped name of notary

KAYE PITTMAN Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires October 21, 1985

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County, Texas, this 2-24, 1984. Name: Walled Maline Steeler Mrs. Maxine Ebrecht Street address: Lot & Block: GOA RINGWOOD CHARLE, G HARSON (Deron Sole) 1930.7 CASPER DR RIK 15, Lots 298 + 199 Charles G. Hirsche Charles G. Hirsche
Co. mu R ph UI Mrs. C.O. Murphy 63 - Ri Nbur ool Clock II-183 Cynthia K. Chmiel a teme sole 19207 CASper BIK. 15, lot 296
<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
Wallace Ebrecht, Mrs Maxine Ebrecht, Charles G. Hirsch
C.O. Murphy Mrs. C.O. Murphy Cynthia R. Chimizl
and, known to me to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 244 day of February.
1984.
My commission expires: Notary Mullic in and for the State of Texas
printed/stamped name of notary
KAYE PITTMAN Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires October 21, 1985

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County, Texas, this 2-24, 1984.

WITHESS HI HAND at Hairis county, le	xas, tills <u> /</u> , 1304.
Lot & Block: 19	ouise Drobing
310 Zgrone It 19210	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Edward A VINES Kot GIOCK ZS	tathy Vines 600
Manson Shakar D	eporan Sherkat.
Manson Shakat De 1932 white out De 1932 white out De 1962 Mel 1952 Mel 1950 De	borsh Sherkat
Monsoor Sherkat	
AFFIDAVIT	-
STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authorit	v. on this day personally appeared
Alex Drobina Louise Dro	- I
KAthy Vines, MANSGOR St	
Y X	Y
	··
and X , known to me	to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrume	nt, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes and co	onsideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OF	FICE, this 24th day of Debruary.
19 <u>84</u> .	. 0
aMy commission expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
market of the	printed/stamped name of notary
er i jaren 1984.	KAYE BITTAAAA
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires October 21: 1985

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris Count	y, Texas, this $2-24$, 1984.
Aca for I Wamilitie	Circuis Mas Namilton
Name: SEABORN 1. HAMIL TON Street address: Lot & Block: 19219 locklings	Janice Mae Hamilton
Let 140 Blanks	\star .
1)-file-file-file-file-file-file-file-file	•
	800)
Ross n. Costa	Patricia a. Costa
ROCCO N. COSTA 19311 CASPER UR.	Patricia a. Costa
BOT300 DIKIS	
M.C. Shances	Sandra J. Thames.
W. C. Thames	Sandra J. Thames
Block 13 Lot 202	
Harry & Mallery	Jose M. Mallery
19007 hourside	Jose M. Mallery
Soung lessus 1773/13	
Lot 332 BK 22 Harry R. Mallery AFFI	IDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
	thority, on this day personally appeared
1 A .	e Hamilton, Rosco N. Costa,
11 -	ames, Sandra Jithames
Harry R. Mallery, Josie	M. Mallery,,
and, known t	to me to be the persons whose names
	trument, acknowledged to me that they
	and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL (OF OFFICE, this 24th day of Ilhrung.
19 <u>84</u> .	
	Kaye Pettman
My commission expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas _{KAYE PITTMAN}
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires October 21, 1985
	printed/stamped name of notary

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County, Texas, this $\frac{2-24}{}$, 1984.
Name: Warren A. Anderson Street address: 606 Ringwood Lot & Block: 190-12
Geneva Anderson
GENERAL MILBERSON
1806 Tolok Inene Foler Gor
601 TW1-18455
Bob Toler Irene Toler
Deb leter Cler
Fat Whit Meda White
Voe T. White Nelda White
602 CASPER CT
286-16 AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
Warren A. Andason, Geneva Anderson, Bob toler,
Ivene toler, Det. White, Nelda White,
X,X,X,
and, known to me to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 24th day of Jehrnary.
19 <u>84</u> .
Lang Fittman
My Commission expires: Notary Public in and for the
State of Texas PITTMAN Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires October 21, 1985 printed/stamped name of notary

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County, Texas, this 2-24, 1984. Street address: 19006 TYROJE Lot & Block: 348-23 JENKINS TYRONE YRONE 311-19 NEAL W. Kudd 19010 TYRINE 618 ANDOVER 171-11 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS § BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared D. Schranine. _, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 24th day of Notary Public in and for the State of Texas PITTMAN commission expires: Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires October 21 Sprinted/stamped name of notary

C84=82=1666

	001 0E 1000
WITHESS MY HAND at Warns County, Texas, t	his <u>2-25</u> , 1984.
Thomas Donald la Jus	Jueline H. White
630 Audover	ely B. miller .
C35 ANDOVER	a Godfrey o
1800 ryeous	D. Harris
Lol 323 Block IT	ucile C Etzel
<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>	
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on	this day personally appeared
Thomas W. White Jr., Jacqueline H. Whit Shirley B. Miller, Earnest W. Godfre	
Erwin Etzel , Livile C. Etzel	<u> </u>
and $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$, known to me to be	the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, ac	knowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes and conside	ration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE,	this 2 St day of Debruary.
19 <u>84</u> .	
My communication expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of Texasy Public in and for the
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires October 21, 1998 printed/stamped name of notary
RECORDERS MEMORANDUM:	,

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County, Texas, this 2 25, 1984.
earlown the the of
Name: C.R. Nostrom Street address: 1991 Indian Dorothy J. Nostrom
Lot & Block: 1/201 Locality Company
John C. Moseley Mrs. John C. Moseley J.
JOHN C. MUSELEY Mrs. John C. Moseley J.
153-19
Will WMEN Mrs H.L. Kymen 88
70, -(, /-, //, 0),
607 TURLEY 1+ 14/3=194 Blk 12
MA W. L. Framer
W. L. Kymen Mrs H. L. Kymen
1 0/-
W.G. DEHART Mrs W. G. DeHart
W.G. DEHART Mrs W. G. DeHart
Lot Zoo Blk. 13
<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
C.R. Nostrom, Dorothy J. Nostrom, John C. Moseley.
Mrs. Dhn C. Moseley, H. L. Kymen, Ms. H. L. Kymen,
X, W.G. De Hart.
and Mrs. W.G. DeHart. known to me to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 25th day of Zebruary
19 <u>84</u> .
Land titters and
My commission expires: Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
Notary Public in and for the State of Torse
printed/stamped name of notary

The state of the s

RECORDET'S MEMORANDUM; At the time of recordation, this instrument was ound to be inedequate for the best photographic reproduction because of litegibility, carbon or ohoto copy, discolored paper, six. All blockouts, additions and changes were present at the time

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County,	Texas, Unis 2-25, 1984.
Carmer A. Bashimhi	Deanna M. Bashinshi
Name: Carrier A Da-Livel	Deanna M. Bashinski
Lot & Block: 619 Andover	2
Comer a. Bashemhi	Deanna M. Bashenski
Casmer A. Bashinski	Penna M. Bashinski .
J & Qualled	
· _	V 10 . 80)
IS. QUALLS	Kathleen K. Qualls
LOT 142 BLY 8	Tanneett in Olasino
(Dr Ki	0 · h 2 /
RICKEY BAILEY	Ave M. Bailey
19319 CASPER DR.	,)
asther March	Ebba a. Marie
ARTHUR M. MORELL	Ebba W. Morell
19327 Lock riage	1101011
408/10 Ble 9	
AFFID	AVIT
STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned auth	ority, on this day personally appeared
Casmer A. Bashinsti, Deanna M.	Bashinski, J.S. Qualls
KAthleen K. Qualls. Rickey	Bailey. Avie M. Bailey.
Arthur M. Morell . Ebba W.	Morrell. X
and, known to	me to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instr	rument, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes an	d consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF	OFFICE, this 25th day of Fedruary,
19 <u>84</u> .	. 0
e. State	Kun Fittman
My commission expires:	Notary Public in and for the
2	State of Texas Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission February
3	my Commission Engines October of Texas printed/stamped name of notary

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris Co	ountv. Texas. th	is 2-25. 1984.	
1 6			
Name: ANN EMORE		X	-
Street address: 643 Ames			
FEMME-Sole NA		~	
Dirida Overtaldesel			- //1
Grende The FAItes EX 1922 Diskite wood			400
() el + 1 D	maria	a ficher	.4
DONALD L. FISHER	Marily	n A. Fisher	3) 110 4
19019 TyroxE		., •	All 3/10/14
LOT 333 BLOCK-22		R	Jak A
	6037	mes	- j . j
	248-1 Iva	8 2050:0	A BALL
V		3	
X	Tva	Bosco ,	
	249-	18	
		· •	
<u>.</u>	AFFIDAVIT	:	
STATE OF TEXAS §			
COUNTY OF HARRIS §			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned	authority, on	this day personally app	eared
Ann Emore, Com	La Son Falt	Ex. Donald L.F	isher
Marilyn A. Fisher IVA	Boscoe	,X	·
, X,		,×	
and, kno	wn to me to be	the persons whose names	i
are subscribed to the foregoing	instrument, ack	nowledged to me that th	iey
executed the same for the purpos	es and consider	ation therein expressed	l .
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SE	EAL OF OFFICE, t	his 254 day of Zed	mary.
19 <u>84</u> .			8
		1. Ditt	• -
My completion expires:			or the
17. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		State of Texasaye PITTMAI Notary Public in and for the My Commission Expires Oct	State of IEADS
		printed/stamped name or	
S ()		•	-

RECORDER'S MEMORANDUA: At the time of recordation, this instrument was ound to be inadequate for the best photographic reproduction because of Megibility, carbon or hotocopy, discolored paper, stc. All blockouts, additions and changes earn present at the time

	LU4 UL 1010
WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County,	Texas, this <u>2-25</u> , 1984.
Name: AC. SCHILLER Street address: 19003 TYRONE Lot & Block: 335-336-84K 23	Mrs A. C. Schiller
A.C. Schiller	Mrs A. C. Schiller.
H-L. Metel 18910 Whitewood 232-18	Mrs Ann Meyer Gor
JOE W OWEN 13907 CASPER DR LOT 279, 280, 281-81.16	Beau Owen
Joe W. Owen	Beau Owen
AFFID	<u>AVIT</u>
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §	·
A.C. Schiller Mrs. A.C. Sc	ority, on this day personally appeared hiller .H.L. Meyer . wen .Beau Owen . X
and, known to are subscribed to the foregoing instr	me to be the persons whose names
executed the same for the purposes an	•
	OFFICE, this 25H day of Fedruary.
My communication expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of Texase PITTMAN Notary Public in and for the State of Texase My Commission Expires October 21, 1985 printed/stamped name of notary

The standard was a second and the second and the second second second second second second second second second

RECORDER'S MEMORANDUM:
At the time of recordation, this instrument was found to be inadequate for the best photographic reproduction because of literalizing, carbon or photo copy, decolored paper, etc. All blockouts, additions and changes were present at the time the instrument was filed and recorded.

printed/stamped name of notary

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County, Texas, this 2-25, 1984. Street address Lot & Block: JOHN Duckest LOTILE ! MICHHEL L **AFFIDAVIT** STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS § BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared , known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 25 H day of 19 84. Notary Public in and for State of Texas KAYE PITTMAN My commission expires: Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

17.5

WITHESS MT HAND AC HAPPIS County, Te	xas, tills <u>~ ~ 5</u> , 1904.
Lot & Block: 346-23	Cheryl Leu You
Bobby J. Tally BOBBY J. TALLEY 611 ANDOVER 607 155 BLK 10	Juana Talley .
	
X	<u> </u>
	
<u>AFFIDAVI</u>	<u>.</u>
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authoris	ty, on this day personally appeared
Bill R. Lev Cheny Lev	, Bobby J. Talley.
Juana Talley, X	, X
Juana Talley. X	× .
\ /	to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrume	nt, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes and c	onsideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OF	FICE, this 25HLday of February.
19 <u>84</u> .	onsideration therein expressed. FICE, this 25HL day of Debruary.
	Kay Pettman

My commission expires:

Notary Public in and for the
State of Texas My Public in and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires October 21 1985
printed/stamped name of notary

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County,	Texas, this $2-27$, 1984.
Name: Vond Color Massex	
Lot a Block 1922 of Menced	
Sylvia Gates Sylvia Bates 211 Lynwood	· ·
Block 23 Body D Bater	Leve
BOSER D. BATES 811 LYNWOOD Block 13 LOT 359	
Melfon	
,	and the second s
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
AFFIDA STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §	<u>VIT</u>
BEFORE ME, the undersigned autho Dankield hartexek, Sylvia BAT	rity, on this day personally appeared 185, Rogen D. BAtes.
	,,
andknown to	me to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instru	ment, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes and	consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF	OFFICE, this 27 day of February.
19 <u>84</u> .	
My commission expires:	State of Texas
$\mathcal{A}(G)$	\cap \cap \cap \cap \cap

At the time of recordation, this instrument was found to be insdequate for the best photographic reproduction because of likegibility, carbon or photo copy, discolored paper, etc. All blockouts, additions and changes were present at the time the ineter ment was filed and recorded.

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County	, Texas, this <u>3/9</u> , 1984.
Vane T. Xeade Name: JAMES W. KESSLER Street address: 19011 WHITEWOOD Lot & Block: 268-1, 267	Elizabeth A. Kessler
Janes W. Kessler	Elizabeth A. Kessler
Joe M. OKONSKI 615 TWAIN 13-206	Susie R. OKonski
(6/5) W # /A / 13 # 06	
AFFIE STATE OF TEXAS § S COUNTY OF HARRIS §	DAVIT
·	nority, on this day personally appeared
James W. Kessler, Elizabeth	h.A. Kessky Joe M.O'Konski,
Susje R.O'Konski. X	,,
,	<u>X</u>
and, known to	o me to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing inst	rument, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes ${f a}$.	`_
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF	F OFFICE, this 9H day of March,
19 <u>84</u> ,	
	Kair Pettman
My commis≰ion expires:	Notary Prolic in and for the
	State of Texas _{KAYE} PITTMAN Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires October 21, 1985
* 2 · 18 · 1 · 18 · 18 · 18 · 18 · 18 · 1	nadahad/ahamad nama af

084-62-1675

	001,02 1010
WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County,	Texas, this $3-9$, 1984.
n, ly 1+ 1	Il en it
Name:	your I tallect
Name: Glenda S. Faltes els Street address: 19226 Whitewood	Donna L. Faltesek
Lot & Block: 175000000000000000000000000000000000000	<i>•</i> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Some Etrecht	Elwa da Ebrecht
J19323 CASPER DR	Elwanda Ebrecht .
JERRY EBRECHT	[Ani
15-303 Achold	\times
MICHEAL L. BOSLO	
10-18-2110	Å.
603 Ames	• !
10000	X .
Miches (L. Bosco 20+18-249	
207 18.249	
X	X
	•
AFFIDAV	<u>IT</u>
STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
•	
	ity, on this day personally appeared
Glendas Falteset, Donna L. 7	
Elwanda Ebrecht, Micheal L	, Busco, X.
X,X	
and, known to m	ne to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrum	ment, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes and	consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF C	A . Va
10 VIL 3	777700
1987	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Kaye Pettman
My commission expires:	Notary Pyblic in and for the State of Texasye PITTMAN NOTARY PUBLISHED
	My Commission Expires Octave of Texas

084-82-1676 WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County, Texas, this 3-10, 1984. Alison M. Street address: 642 Ames ST. Lot & Block: 236-16 638 ANDOVER 308-19 J. L. Varga Smllooi Yease 330-22 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS & BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Stephen Lang , Larry Buske Andrew R. Patnesky. and Sam Hour Keeso _, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 10 day of March Notary Public in and State of Texas Bennie L. Williamson printed/stamped name of notary

	(104-02 1011
WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County, Te	ovac this 3/10/ 1984
withess mi name at narris country, re	1
Watto & Oletano	ugnita 9 Alston
	Juanita (19. Alston
Lot & Block: 136-8	
	•
	\
\	
\	\
\	\
\	`
AFFIDAVI	<u>T</u>
STATE OF TEXAS 6	-
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
	Au Abi day
Walter G. Alston, Juanita G.	ty, on this day personally appeared
WALLEY G. NISTON, JUANITA G.	N/CTen.
,	
and, known to me	to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrume	nt, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes and c	consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OF	FICE, this 10 day of March
19 <i>B4</i> .	,
Property S	
	Janie AH sleansy
My commission expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
(2) 165 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Bennie L. Willramson
() () () () () () () () () ()	printed/stamped name of notary

。 1987年 - 1988年 -

48

	004-02-1018
WITNESS MY HAND at Harris Count	v Texas this 2/12 . 1984.
101	10 1
13. C. Fenley A	Linda Feeler
Name: B.CFENLEY, IN	Linda Fenley
Street address: 1900 CAS pohla Lot & Block: Spanne Herros	,
MK22 L-340	4
Fred A Juke	me Fred a Dirk
FRED A TURK	Mrs. Fred A. Turk.
18914CASPERDR	//
SPRING TEXAS 77373 338-22	100
Jul Land	Mrs. Ju. Fred
J.D. LAIRD	- Mrs. J. D. Laird.
619 RINGWES & 179-16	
SPRING, TX 17373	now Or Walkery of
JOE W. WALKOVIAK	Mrs. The Nalkoviak
702 HURLOCK SPR. NG	
318-21	0 4
Nosel S. Denerse	mrs see Benche
DOSON'S DENEKE	Mrs. Joe Beneke
802 Lynniad	
364-24	
AFFI	DAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS §	
Š	
COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned aut	chority, on this day personally appeared
B.C. FENLEY Jr. Linda +	enley Fred A. Turk
Mrs. Fred A. Turk, J.D. Lai	rd , Mrs. J.D. Lourd ,
Joe H. Walkoviak, Mrs. Joe	Walkoviak,
	to me to be the persons whose names
	trument, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes	•
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL (\dot{a}
19 84.	or orrice, this 10 day of 1100 col
19 <u>0</u>	
	Oranie Alleanas
My commission expires:	Notary Public in and for the
3/22/64	State of Texas
••	printed/stamped name of notary
RECORDER'S MEMORANDU	M: princed/scamped name or notary

At the time of recordation, this instrument was found to be inadequate for the best photographic reproduction because of illegibility, carbon or photo copy, discolored paper, etc. All blockouts, additions and change were present at the time

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County,	Texas, this $\frac{3/10}{10}$, 1984.
(A)	
Name Lacy Co. Val.	Mas Jack Sagre
Treet address: DOBLYNW 110 KT	
363-24	
Mrs. Lotti Va Quay (Form	E Sale)
Lottie DAQUAY	•
615 ANDOVER	
Jan L. Felgum	Margaul B Ferguson
Gary L. Ferguson	Margaul B Ferguson (1)
19331 Whitewood Dr. 165-11	
0-11/10	Hida Kuchlon
JACK KUEHLER	Hilda Kuehler
Lot SHO AMES BULLIN	The state of the s
1 1 1 01	Wind Walnut
AMES +	alex quikler
234-16	hilda Kukhler
Jack. Kuehler	
, AFFIDAV	VIT.
	11.
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
•	
	rity, on this day personally appeared
	Payne Mrs. Lottle to Duy
Gary L. Ferguson, Margaret 1	3 rerguson, stik Kuenier,
Hilda Kuehler,	
and, known to r	me to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instru	ment, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes and	consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF	OFFICE, this <u>10</u> day of <u>Marcu</u> ,
19 <u><i>S</i>4</u> .	
	(Rais Allans
My commission expires:	Notary Public in and for the
THE T	State of Texas
	printed/stamped name of notary
RECORDER'S MEMORANDUM At the time of recordation, this instrum	f: Nort was
At the time of recordation, this instrum found to be insafequate for the best photo reproduction because of tilegibility, or photo copy, discolored pages, etc. All bis additions and changes were present at the instrument was filed and recorded	agraphic urbon or ockouts.
additions and changes were present at the instrument was filed and recorded	thetime

A CONTRACTOR OF STREET STR

111

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris Coun Charles Clis Watson Street address: Lot & Block: Lot & Cloria A. Watson	19222 Whitewood Dr. 20+224 Block 15 19222 Whitewood Dr. 20+224 Block 15	
ozorza in nacion	Qu	\sim
	· •	
AFF	FIDAVIT	
STATE OF TEXAS §		
COUNTY OF HARRIS §		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned au	uthority, on this day personally appeared	
Charles Ellis Watson	**************************************	
·		
and Gloria A. Watson , known	to me to be the persons whose names	
are subscribed to the foregoing ins	strument, acknowledged to me that they	
executed the same for the purposes	and consideration therein expressed.	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL	OF OFFICE, this 4th day of April ,	
19_84		•
	CANAL A CAMPANA	
My commission expires: 2/2/	Notary Public in and for the	
3-5-13-	State ATLINEXA SIFTINA	
	My Commission Ferniss 18.	
link!	printed/stamped name di hotary	

1

Name: GARY & GRANCE Street address: 1831 (Asser Dance) JOANN J. Brewer Lot & Block: 275-16 Cathy A. Chapentor 1855 Casper Dr. 214-16 Spring To 723-3 DAVID E. MANNEW Beverly C. Mannen 19106 WHITE WOOD 230-16 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF TEXAS & COUNTY OF HARRIS & BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gary B. Brower John J. Brower Athy A. Chapentor Winds Mannen Reverly C. Mannen and , known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 11 day of John J. 1984 Wy sommission expires: No sommission expires:	WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County, Texas, this $\cancel{4/ij}$, 1984.	
AFFIDAVIT STATE OF TEXAS & COUNTY OF HARRIS & BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gary B. Brewey. Tohny J. Brewer. Cathy A. Carpenter. Berverly C. Mannen AFFIDAVIT STATE OF TEXAS & COUNTY OF HARRIS & BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gary B. Brewer. Tohny J. Brewer. Cathy A. Carpenter. Build Mannen. Reverly C. Mannen. And	Day Brewer John J Burn	
AFFIDAVIT STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF HARRIS \$ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gary B. Brower, Johnn J. Brown, Cathy A. Carpenter, Burd Member . Reverly C. Mannen. And	Street address: 1883/ (ASPER DIVIDE	
AFFIDAVIT STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF HARRIS \$ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gary B. Brower, John J. Brower, Cathy A. Carpeter, Burd Member . AFFIDAVIT STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF HARRIS \$ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gary B. Brower, John J. Brower, Cathy A. Carpeter, Burd Member . And	Cathy a Carpenta	
AFFIDAVIT STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF HARRIS \$ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gary B. Brewer, Johnn J. Brewer, Cathy A. Carpenter, Divid C. Namen Revery C. Mannen. and, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this // day of April. My commission expires: Defined/stamped name of notary		<u></u>
AFFIDAVIT STATE OF TEXAS S COUNTY OF HARRIS S BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gary B. Brower, Johnn J. Brower, Johns J. Brower, Did G. Mannen, Reverly C. Mannen, and, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this // day of April 19 4 Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Benne A. Williamson printed/stamped name of notary	David & Marie Burly C. Manner	< >00V
AFFIDAVIT STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF HARRIS \$ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gary B. Brewer, Johnn J. Brewer, Cathy A. Carpenter, Dird G. Mannen, Reverly C. Michaelen, and, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this // day of April 1964 Motary Public in and for the State of Texas Benne A. Williamsen printed/stamped name of notary	DAULD E. MANNEN Beverly C. Mannen 19106 WHITEWOOD	· '',
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS § BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gary B. Brewer, Johnn J. Brewer, Cathy A. Carpenter, Divid G. Nannen, Reverly C. Mannen, and, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this // day of April, Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Benne L. W. J.	230-16	
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS § BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gary B. Brewer, Johnn J. Brewer, Cathy A. Carpenter, Divid G. Nannen, Reverly C. Mannen, and, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this // day of April, Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Benne L. W. J.		-
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS § BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gary B. Brewer, Johnn J. Brewer, Cathy A. Carpenter, Divid G. Nannen, Reverly C. Mannen, and, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this // day of April, Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Benne L. W. J.		
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS § BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gary B. Brewer, Johnn J. Brewer, Cathy A. Carpenter, Divid G. Nannen, Reverly C. Mannen, and, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this // day of April, Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Benne L. W. J.		
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS § BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gary B. Brewer, Johnn J. Brewer, Cathy A. Carpenter, Divid G. Nannen, Reverly C. Mannen, and, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this // day of April, Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Benne L. W. J.		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gary B. Brewer, Johnn J. Brewer, Cathy A. Carpenter, David G. Mannen, Reverly C. Mannen and, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this // day of April Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Benne L. Williams printed/stamped name of notary	AFFIDAVIT	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gary B. Brewer, Johnn J. Brewer, Cathy A. Carpenter, Divid G. Mannen, Reverly C. Mannen, and, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this // day of April Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Benne L. Williamson printed/stamped name of notary	§	
And	·	
and, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this // day of April. My commission expires: Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Bemile Lilliamen printed/stamped name of notary		ared
and, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this // day of April. My commission expires: Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Bende Lullander printed/stamped name of notary		<u>, Eliver, </u>
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this // day of April. My commission expires: Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Bemile Lulland printed/stamped name of notary		,
executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this // day of April. My commission expires: Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Benne Lullament printed/stamped name of notary	and, known to me to be the persons whose names	
My commission expires: Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Benne Lullance printed/stamped name of notary	are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that the	
My commission expires: Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Bennie L. Williamson printed/stamped name of notary	executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed	•
State of Texas Bennie L. Williamson printed/stamped name of notary	GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this // day of	<u></u> ,
State of Texas Bennie L. Williamson printed/stamped name of notary	1984	. 11
State of Texas Bennie L. Williamson printed/stamped name of notary	Jennie SM	Marian
printed/stamped name of notary	My commission expires: Notary Public in and fo	r the
	Bennie L. Willi	densin
RECORDERS MEMORIANDUM;	RECORDER'S MEMORANDUM:	notary

RECORDER'S MEMORANDUM: At the time of recordation, this instrument was found to be inadequate for the best photographic reproduction because of illegibility, carbon or photocopy, discoloned pages, etc. All blockouts, additions and changes were present at the time

HITHESS HY HAND at Harris County, Texas,	this 4/8 1984	
Sully, reas,	tills <u>770</u> , 1304.	
Name: Kan Sulliva & BARON Solle Street address: 19003 Whitewood		
Street address: 19003 Whitewood Lot & Block: 251-1	^ ,	
Also alita VI	Image Idelter	300
GARY HILTON 18803 WHILE WOOD DR SPRING TOX	Donna Hilton	
257-1		
-		
AFFIDAVIT		
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, o	on this day nersonally annea	red
Konsullivan Gary Hilton	. Dinna Hilter	
		·
	,/	,
and, known to me to	oe the persons whose names	
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,	acknowledged to me that they	,
executed the same for the purposes and consi	^ 1)
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE	, this day of Aphi	<u></u> ,
**************************************		<i>i</i>
	Dennie Still	Bulter
My commission expires:	Notary Public in and for State of Texas	tue
% 5 OF 1	BONNIE L. WILL	Den soly
	printed/stamped name of	notary

RECORDERS MEMORANDUM: At the time of recordation, this instrument was ound to be inadequate for the best photographic reproduction because of litegibility, carbon or hotocopy, discolored paper, etc. At blockouts, additions and changes were present at the time

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County	, Texas, this <u>3-10</u> , 1984.
900.1 nous	Mayor BMayor
iame: FISERT WANCE treet address: 622 Ringwood ot & Block: Lot 116 BK 12	Nancy B. Nance
Section 2	,
	• .
	
ACCIO	MAVIT
AFFID	NATT.
STATE OF TEXAS § S COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned auth	nority, on this day personally appeared
Ibont S Nauce, Naucy B	Vance.
•	
and, known to	o me to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instr	
executed the same for the purposes ar	
	OFFICE, this 10th day of Monh
19.84.	10 day 6. 10 day
emin (**)	
in the state of th	tur Cook
y commission expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
	STEVE CRCCKER Notary Public in and for Harris County Torres
	My Commissed Stemped name or notary

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris Count	ty, Texas, this <u>4/)</u> , 1984.	
Name: RicHARD G. MARSHALL Street address: 19015 TYRONE Lot & Block: 334-22	Gloria Marshall Gloria Marshall	
HERRY G. ROTH		-
214 HURLOGE	θ . The θ	Sov
THAVIS L. SHERMAN GO3 LYNWOOD 357-23	Barbara R. Sherman	
	<u> </u>	•
	·	
<u>AFF I</u>	TIVADI	
STATE OF TEXAS §		
COUNTY OF HARRIS §		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned aut	thority, on this day personally appear	ed
Richard G. Marshall Gloria N	Parshall Henry J. Roth	
Travis L. Sherman Barbara	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		•
and, known t	to me to be the persons whose names	
•	trument, acknowledged to me that they	
executed the same for the purposes a	•	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL O	1	_
3 19 84		
		, _
My commy√ssion expires:	Notary Public in and for t	Roll for_
19/21/86	State of Texas	
to and the second secon	printed/stamped name of no	7.121

Name: Carlton E. Brown Street address: 19206 Whitewood Dr	
Lot & Block: Section II, Block 1	15, Lot 228
······································	
	•
Α.	CCIDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS §	<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>
COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned	authority, on this day personally appeared
Carlton E. Brown , Darlene A	. Brown
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ind, know	on to me to be the persons whose names
ere subscribed to the foregoing i	instrument, acknowledged to me that they
	es and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEA	AL OF OFFICE, this <u>281H</u> day of <u>MARCIT</u> ,
1984	D. ON/ Boxes
ly commission expires:	Notary Public in and for the
6-30-84	State of TBORALD L. BERGER Notary Public, State of Texas of
The same	printed/stamped name of notary

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County, Patricia A Lawrence Name: Street address: 603 Twain Lot & Block: L+ 203 Bloc Patricia A Lawrence	William H. Lawrence
	don
	<u> </u>
AFFIDA	VIT
STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned author	ority, on this day personally appeared
Patricia A. Lawrence, William H. Lawr	rence ,,
,,	,
	me to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instr	ument, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes and	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF	OFFICE, this 2nd day of April ,
19_84	
•	Kathy Grendergast
My commission expires: <u>6-21-86</u>	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
Water Committee	Kathy Prendergast
	printed/stamped name of notary

donala Langute Name: Ronald D Canpel Ten Street address: 18815 Cosper	ty, Texas, this <u>4/12</u> , 1984.
ot & Block:	
	/or
AFF	INAVIT
	IDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS § §	<u>IDAVIT</u>
STATE OF TEXAS § SOUNTY OF HARRIS §	IDAVIT Ithority, on this day personally appeared
STATE OF TEXAS § S COUNTY OF HARRIS §	thority, on this day personally appeared
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS § BEFORE ME, the undersigned au	thority, on this day personally appeared
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS § BEFORE ME, the undersigned au CARPENTER, Ronald D.	thority, on this day personally appeared
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS § BEFORE ME, the undersigned au CARPENTER, Ronald-D.	othority, on this day personally appeared
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS § BEFORE ME, the undersigned au CARPENTER, Ronald D.	thority, on this day personally appeared , , , ,
STATE OF TEXAS § SCOUNTY OF HARRIS § BEFORE ME, the undersigned au CARPENTER, Ronald D. and, known are subscribed to the foregoing ins	thority, on this day personally appeared , , to me to be the person# whose names
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS § BEFORE ME, the undersigned au CARPENTER, Ronald D. and, known are subscribed to the foregoing insexecuted the same for the purposes	to me to be the persons whose names
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS § BEFORE ME, the undersigned au CARPENTER, Ronald D. and, known are subscribed to the foregoing ins executed the same for the purposes	thority, on this day personally appeared , , to me to be the persons whose names strument, acknowledged to me that they and consideration therein expressed.
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS § BEFORE ME, the undersigned au CARPENTER, Ronald D. and, known are subscribed to the foregoing ins executed the same for the purposes	thority, on this day personally appeared , , to me to be the persons whose names strument, acknowledged to me that they and consideration therein expressed.
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS § BEFORE ME, the undersigned au CARPENTER, Ronald D. and, known are subscribed to the foregoing ins executed the same for the purposes	thority, on this day personally appeared , , to me to be the persons whose names strument, acknowledged to me that they and consideration therein expressed.

printed/stamped name of notary Elsie Krager Cherry

: ;

2/
WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County, Texas, this $3/3/2$, 1984.
B india Port
Name: BENTAMIN R. CART, BERN SALE Street address: 18915 CASPER DR.
Lot & Block: 182-16
100
·
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
,
·
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS 6
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
Benjamin Cart, , , , , ,
······································
and, known to me to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this \$\frac{\mathfrak{J}}{2}\$ day of March.
19 84.
Dennie Frihliamer
My commission expires: Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
RAMADI / 11/1/ ALLOW

RECORDER'S MEMORANDUM:
At the time of recordation, this instrument was found to be inadequate for the best photographic reproduction because of Hegibility, carbon or photocopy, decolored paper, etc. All blockouts, additions and changes were present at the time additions and changes were present at the time addition.

Name: Robert L. Horton, A. Street address: 19315 Lockeib 6e	
Street address: 19315 Lockrib 6c. Lot & Block: Lot 147 Block 9	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· · ·
	·Jo
,	
	······································
AFFIDA	WIT
STATE OF TEXAS §	<u>WIII</u>
COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
-	ority, on this day personally appeared
11	N Horton,
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
and, known to	me to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instru	ument, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes and	consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF	OFFICE, this 8th day of April
19 <u>84</u> .	The state of the s
•	anneth m. Kelmeny
My commission expires: 12-21-85	Notary Public in and For the State of Texas
	Manage 2
	printed/stamped name of notary

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County, Texas, this $A_{pril} 4$, 1984.

Hugo C. Helmismo Name: Hugo C. Helmismo Street address: Lot & Block:	Annette M. Helmamp
18819 White wood Dr.	18819 Whitewood Dr. 29
Spring. Tx. 77373 Block 1, Lot 261	\$ Aning Tx 77373
AFFIDA STATE OF TEXAS § \$ COUNTY OF HARRIS §	<u>AVIT</u>
BEFORE ME, the undersigned autho	Helmcomp,
are subscribed to the foregoing instru	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF 19 84.	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
My commission expires: 4-1≥-84	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Lori Larick printed/stamped name of notary

WITNESS MY WAND at Harris County	, Texas, this <u>4//8</u> , 1984.
Michael	Truck M. Wieles
Name: B.) Nichols Street address: 19019 Whitewood Lot & Block: 269 -1	Lorine M. Nichols
Muèla 8	Form M. Mickel
B.J. Nicrols	Lorine M. Nichols
1005	Dro. To R. Ellis
Ekvin P. Ethis 807 hydwood 358-23	Mrs. ER. Ellis
Sawrense anella	Dean Devella
LAWRENCE PRUELLO 18823 CASPER DR.	Dean Arvello
<u> </u>	
	,
AFFI	DAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
	hority, on this day personally appeared
B.S. MICHOIS , LOTINE)	1. Nichols . Elvin S. Ellis.
Mrs. E.P. Ellis Lawert	ace Arvello. Dean Arvello.
,	,
and, known t	o me to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing inst	rument, acknowledged to me that they
rexecuted the same for the purposes a	and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL O	OF OFFICE, this I day of April.
10 64	
	Enni All ellemen
My commission expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
Million OF	Bennie L. Williamson

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County,	 	,
Dona Bul.	Mary Bouski	200
Name: / ROONEY J. BOCKET Street address: 607 Pagueod Lot & Block: 176-11	Mary Boski	ь
AFFIDA	AVIT	
STATE OF TEXAS §		
COUNTY OF HARRIS §		
	ority, on this day personally appea	red
Rodney J. Barski, Mary Bo.	rsk,	'
	/ • /	,
and known to	mo to be the persons where same	,
and, known to are subscribed to the foregoing instru	me to be the persons whose names	,
executed the same for the purposes and		
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF		<i>)</i>
19 84.	, ,	1
	Promise Hills	ramin
Mil namenakai awakana		
My commission expires:	Notary Public in and for State of Texas	the

.`

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County, Texa	s, this <u>4/25</u> , 1984.	
Laura Vanson Ferme Sola		
Name: Laura Parson Street address: 19230 While woud Lot & Block: 220-15		
Lot a Block: 220-75	260	
221-15 Lavra Parson		
221-15 FAVIA 10/150/1		
Janua Strong FEMME SOLE		
KAREN B. STRAY9 627 ANDOVER		
159-10		
AFFIDAVIT		
STATE OF TEXAS §		
\$ COUNTY OF HARRIS \$		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority		
Ldurd Parson, Karen & Sty	rong,	
	,	
and known to me to	o ha the parent where name	
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument	acknowledged to me that they	
· rexecuted the same for the purposes and con-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFI	CE, this 25 day of Apr_1 .	
19 M.4.	,	
	Dennie Milliamin	
My commission expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas	
MATERIA STATE OF THE STATE OF T	Bennie L. Williamson	
	printed/stamped name of notary	

Name: RoBeier B. 14,661 Street address: CII RANGOD Lot & Block: 177-11	Exas, this 4/25, 1984. Suida M. Higgs Linda M. Higgs 200
AFFIDAV	
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §	<u>.</u>
BEFORE ME, the undersigned author Robert B. Higgs Linda M.	ity, on this day personally appeared H1995,,
and, known to m are subscribed to the foregoing instrum	e to be the persons whose names
executed the same for the purposes and GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF O	consideration therein expressed.
My commission expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
	Bennie L. Williamson

	1
WITNESS MY HAND at Harris Coun	ty, Texas, this <u>4/24</u> , 1984.
Street address: 810 Lywwood Lot & Block: 361-24	Billie M. Bradford
Danald D. Bradford Box on Lynhood 362-24 Donald D. Bradford	Billie M. Branford
AFF	IDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF HARRIS §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned au	ithority, on this day personally appeared
Donald D. Bradford, Billie M.	Bradford,
and, known	to me to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing in	strument, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes	and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL	OF OFFICE, this 29 day of April.
119 84	
	Paris & Malling
My commission expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
	Bennie L. Williamson

\cup
_3
_•
_)
- 3

	084=82=1697
WILLIAM R. WHIKEHART Name: William RAY BRER Street address: 19318 (ASPER Lot & Block: 305-19 Jan-chi J Sullaway Jame	Joe Inn Whitehart Joe Ann Whikehart Sole Sole Joe Man Whikehart
Jewiell J. BAllowing 6/6 ANDOVEY STREET 173 - 11	
STATE OF TEXAS §	<u>1T</u>
BEFORE ME, the undersigned author William R. Whitehar Tr. Ann Whi	tehart . Jewell J. Galloway.
and, known to m	ne to be the persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instruc- executed the same for the purposes and GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF (
My commission expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
RECORDERS MEMORANDUM:	printed/stamped name of notary

. . . .

RECORDER'S MEMORANDUM:
At the time of recordation, this instrument was found to be inadequate for the best photographic reproduction because of Hegibility, carbon or photo copy, discolored paper, etc. All blookova, additions and changes were present at the time the instrument was filed and recorded.

The second of th

- F

103013

WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County,	
Mame: M.L. Hudson Street address: Lot & Block: 350 - 23	M.L. Hudson
803 LEMM COURT	Edissa Ludson 300 Odessa Hudson
AFFIDA STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §	WIT
BEFORE ME, the undersigned author N.L. Hudson, Odessa K.	ority, on this day personally appeared
and, known to	me to be the persons whose names ument, acknowledged to me that they
executed the same for the purposes and GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF $19 \mbox{\it purpose}$	d consideration therein expressed. OFFICE, this $\underline{\mathscr{E}}$ day of $\underline{\mathscr{MSY}}$,
My commission expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Bennie L. W. Midmson

	hi	a. In 1004	-
WITNESS MY HAND at Harris County,	, Texas, this/ <u>R</u> o	0	_
BUKEN US	Barleys	a Chack	200
Name: R.A. Chalk Street address: Lot & Block:	Bar bara	Chalk	0
20 - 315 20 - 316			
R.A. Chalk	Barlia Barbara	ra Chalk.	-
12 26 PM "W			
NINT COOL			
NE CANAL STREET			
<u>AFFID</u>	AVIT		
STATE OF TEXAS §			
§ COUNTY OF HARRIS §			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned auth	ority on this	day merconally anneas	har
R.A. Chalk, Barbara C		Y	eu
X X	<u> </u>		
× ,			'
and X known to	·	X	,
and, known to		ersons whose names	
are subscribed to the foregoing instr	rument, acknowle	dged to me that they	
executed the same for the purposes ar	nd consideration	therein expressed.	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF	OFFICE, this L	oth day of May	 ,
1984		0	
	Y.	1. Pitt	
Ry commission expires:	Notar State	y Public in and for its of Texas	the
flu recording return to:	KA print	tye Pittma ed/stamped name of no	otary
AMAN & JONTE 16855 Northchase, Suite 270		00+ CT 1100	
Houston, Texas 77060		C81=65-1700	

COUNTY OF HARRIS

I hereby certify that this institument was FILED in File Number Sequence on the data and at the time stamped hereon by me, and was dily RECORDED, in the Official Public Records of Real Property of Harris County, Toxas on

JUN 4 1984

COUNTY CLERK, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

U84-85-188d